Staff Assistant:
Eli Rodriguez

CITY OF ORLANDO
OFFICE OF PURCHASING
BID TABULATION
IFB17-0012
Universal Refuse Carts
October 13, 2016 at 2:00 pm

Purchasing Agent:
Cindy Jordan

IPL Inc.

Cascade Engineering, Inc.

Schaefer Systems
International, Inc.

Rehrig Pacific Company

Otto Environmental Systems
(NC), LLC

Vendor's City & State: Quebec, Canada Grand Rapids, Ml Charlotte, NC Orlando, FL Charlotte, NC
Description Unit Quantity Item Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

94-99 Gallon Size Universal Refuse EA 24.000 1
Carts ' $ 4721 | $ 1,133,040.00 | $ 4773 | $ 1,145,520.00 | $ 45.76 | $ 1,098,240.00 48.75 | $ 1,170,000.00 | $ 45.34 | $ 1,088,160.00
60-66 Gallon Size Universal Refuse EA 1500 2
Carts, ' $ 39.52 | $ 59,280.00 | $ 40.32 | $ 60,480.00 | $ 3782 | $ 56,730.00 46.38 | $ 69,570.00 | $ 40.10 | $ 60,150.00
12 inch snap-on wheels EA 1000 | 3 ]¢ 450 | $ 4,500.00 | $ 4.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ 4.80 | $ 4,800.00 500 $  5000.00] s 575§  5750.00
10 inch snap-on wheels EA 1000 | 4] ¢ 4.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ 3.60 | $ 3,600.00 | $ 4.00 | $ 4,000.00 400/ $  4000.00] $ 375 $  3,750.00
fLids fora 94-99 gallon size cart EA 250 51s 11.00 | $ 2,750.00 | $ 1270 | $ 3,175.00 | $ 9.60 | 2,400.00 1400 |$ 350000 |s 13.00 | $  3,250.00
Lids for a 60-66 gallon si t EA 250 6

astora gaton size car $ 10.00 | $ 2,500.00 | $ 12.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ 8.80 | $ 2,200.00 12.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ 12.00 | $ 3,000.00
Calculated Total: $ 1,206,070.00 $ 1,219,775.00 $ 1,168,370.00 $ 1,255,070.00 $ 1,164,060.00
Vendor's Total: $ 1,206,070.00 $ 1,219,775.00 $ 1,168,370.00 $ 1,255,070.00 $ 1,164,060.00
Discount Payment Terms:
Visa ePayable? (Yes/No) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Secondary Supplier? (Yes/No) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Bidders Certification Signed & Notarized: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Conflict of Interest Disclosure Form Included: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Contract & Acceptance for Solicitation: Yes No Yes Yes Yes
Bidder's Questionnaire Attached: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
VBM Certification: No No No No No
M/WBE Certification: No No No No No

Expiration Date:

Original & Number of Copies:

1 Original, 1 Copy & 1 Memory Stick

1 Original, 1 Copy & 1 Memory Stick

1 Original, 1 Copy & 1 Memory
Stick

1 Original, 1 Copy & 1 Memory
Stick

1 Original, 1 Copy & 1 Memory
Stick

NOTE: BID TABULATIONS ARE POSTED AS INFORMATION ONLY. BID SUBMITTALS ARE CURRENTLY UNDER EVALUATION. A NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION WILL BE ISSUED UPON FINAL EVALUATION. 1




